504099530 11/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4146199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YOSHIO HAYASHI			12/24/2003	
MICHAEL A. PALLADINO JR.			12/09/2003	
JENNIFER GRODBE	RG		12/09/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NEREUS	EUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
Street Address:	10480 W	0 WATERIDGE CIRCLE		
City:	SAN DIE	AN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121	92121		
Patent Number:		7674903		
Patent Number: 7		956058		
CORRESPONDENC	Ε DATA			
		49)760-9502		
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be a		
Phone: 9497		-		
Email: efilin		ing@knobbe.com		
Correspondent Name: KNC		NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP		
		40 MAIN STREET		
Address Line 2:	14TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	IR	VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DALWC.062DV1 & 062DV2	DALWC.062DV1 & 062DV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		QING XIA		
SIGNATURE:		/Qing Xia/	/Qing Xia/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/16/2016	11/16/2016	
Fotal Attachments: 2				
source=DALWC_Assig		0		
ource=DALWC_Assig	gnment_062#p	age2.tif		

Application No.: 10/632,531 Filing Date: August 1, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

3-9-18-301 Heso, Ritto, Shigo 520-3031,

WHEREAS, We, Yoshio Hayashi, a Japanese citizen, residing at 3-35-1-Ida, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-211-0035, Japan; Michael A. Palladino, Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 3357 Fortuna Ranch Road, Olivenhain, California 92024; and Jennifer Grodberg, a United States citizen, residing at 3459 Calle del Sur, Carlsbad, California 92009, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DEHYDROPHENYLAHISTINS AND ANALOGS THEREOF AND THE SYNTHESIS OF DEHYDROPHENYLAHISTINS AND ANALOGS THEREOF for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/632,531, Filed on August 1, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Nereus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 10480 Wateridge Circle, San Diego, California 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United states on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of DELEMBER, 2023

良难

Yoshio Havashi

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On ______, before me, ______, personally appeared Yoshio Hayashi personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SS.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 040348 FRAME: 0038

Application No.: 10/632,531 Filing Date: August 1, 2003

PATENT Client Code: NEREUS.062A Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of December Michael A. Palladino.

STATE OF Culifornia COUNTY OF San Diego ss.

On <u>12903</u>, before me, <u>Linda D. Cruz</u>, Notarg Public, personally appeared Michael Palladino personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



D. Cruz Nolu-Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seat this 3th day of December , 2003. Jennifer Grodberg

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego ss.

On 12 9 33, before me, Linda D. Cruz, Notary Public, personally appeared Jennifer Grodberg personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



S:\DOCS\MTM\MTM-5336.DOC:dmr 111703

Lnide D. Cruzz

PATENT REEL: 040348 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 11/16/2016